Gender?

Male
Female
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Age?
Under 19 years 0%
20 - 21 years
22 - 23 years
24 - 25 years 0%
26 - 27 years S B%
28 - 29 years 0%
Over 30 years 0%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
How long have you been a student, before this semester
This is my first semester 0%
1 semester 0%
2-3 semester 0%
4-5 semester
More than 5 semester
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
What other courses are you taking this semester
e Masterseminar, introduction to psychology
e Wittgenstein, Originaltekster
What is your connection to the course
I am a bachelor student in philosophy
I am enrolled in the one-year programme 0%
. N (o]
in philosophy
Other (please use the commentaries field
below)
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%




What is your connection to the course - Other (please use the commentaries field

below)
e Masters
e Study something else but did one phil module

General points about content and
teaching - How satisfied are you with the
quality of the course?

General points about content and
teaching - How satisfied are you with the
teaching in the course?

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
M Very satisfied M Satisfied | Neutral B Dissatisfied B Very dissatisfied

Are you a full-time student?

Yes

Yes, but I work alongside my studies

No 0%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

What is your reason for choosing to take this course?

It’s required for the programme 0%
It was convenient to take this semester

It fit into my programme of study

The topics covered interest me o

It fits nicely with courses I take or plan to

o,
take 0%
Accidental 0%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Is the curriculum harder or easier than you expected?

Harder 0%

As expected

Easier 0%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

How many hours weekly have you spent on the course in total (lecture, own-studies,
reading groups, etc.)



1-2 hours 0%

3-5 hours 0%

6-9 hours

10-14 hours

15 hours or more

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

How do you consider the workload relative to the number of credits?

Too much work 0%

Proportional

Too little work 0%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Have you followed the lectures/seminars in the course?

Yes

No 0%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

How often have you attended the lectures/seminars?

I've attended all the lectures/seminars

I've attended more than half of the
lectures/seminars

|

I've only attended a few lectures/seminars| 0%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Benefit - To what extent have you
benefitted from attending the
lectures/seminars?

Benefit - To what extent have the
lectures/seminars been a useful
supplement to the course readings?

Benefit - To what extent has there been
room for questions in the
lectures/seminars?

Benefit - To what extent have the
lectures/seminars been inspiring?

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

M To a large extent MTo some extent ' To a small extent



How good do you think the lecturers/seminars were in presenting the course
material?

Very good

Somewhat good

Not good 0%
Don’t know 0%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

What do you think about the amount of required work in the course?

Too much 0%

Ok

Too little 0%

Other comments (please specify in the
comment field below)

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
What do you think about the amount of required work in the course? - Other

comments (please specify in the comment field below)
To what extent have you benefited from the required work in the course?

To a large extent

To some extent

To a small extent 0%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Would you have liked to have a different form of assessment in this course?

Yes, (please give your recommendations 0%
in the comment field below) °
No, I think the current form of
assessment is satisfactory

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Would you have liked to have a different form of assessment in this course? - Yes,

(please give your recommendations in the comment field below)
What channels do you use to get information about the course?



The Department’s website 67% 2

Mitt UiB/webmail 100% 3
I contact the student administration 0% 0
The Faculty’s information centre 0% 0

Other, (please give your
recommendations in the comment field 0% 0
below)

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
What channels do you use to get information about the course? - Other, (please give

your recommendations in the comment field below)
How often do you access Mitt UiB?

Several times a week 100% 3

At least once a week 0% 0

Twice a month 0% 0

Once a month or less 0% 0
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

What did you think of the video transfer of lectures that was part of the design?

e Itwas OK

e It worked very well.

e Intriguing and experimental, the video transfer challenged convention and aspired to improve lectures — which
it did. More can be done, but the path taken is a good path to walk on.

For those attending the virtue ethics student conference: What did you think of it as

part of the course?

¢ Areally good initiative! I made heaps of new friends and had a good time. It was an interesting and also
relevant experience to partake in a conference. What was really great about it though was the conference
itself. Getting to present what one has been thinking about is really motivational and the feedback i got on the
conference was really good. Bringing in Frans Svensson was a great idea, as the students were somewhat
dullish sometimes. Getting qualified feedback from an expert cast in the form of real objections makes working
on a paper a lot more interesting.

e Very interesting! Made it more fun/focus more to write an essay when you knew you were going to present it
for other philosophy students

¢ Absolutely inspiring and enriching - were it only more common at university!

Do you have other comments about the course?

e Continue to push the limits of conventional lecturing through video, audio and other means. The conference
was very enriching and inspiring for students, but it was also a wonderful promotion of the academic
philosophy profession - a taste of the profession which can only be helpful to students who desire to pursue on
this path, and helpful in answering questions to students who are uncertain about such a career path. The
conference was highly appreciated and should absolutely be organized again for future students.

Thank you to the organizers for a great course!
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